Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2012-2013, 30 & 31 May and 1 June 2012
Question: E12-157

OUTCOME 1: Population Health
‘Topie: Petrol Sniffing
Type of Question: Hansard Page 32, 1 June 2012
Number of pages: 5

Senator: Senator Siewert

Question:

a) You may not have that information with you, so could you provide on notice what the latest round of funding is under that specific program [petrol sniffing], not only to WA but to other states as well?

b) Tam particularly interested in the health services, to complement the rollout. Could you take that on notice.

Answer:

a) The Petrol Sniffing Prevention Program (PSPP) outlines the Department of Health and Ageing's responsibilities under the Petrol Sniffing Strategy and is primarily focused on the rollout of low aromatic Opal fuel. Announced in the 2011-12 Budget and effective from 1 July 2011, funding for the PSPP was consolidated into the Substance Misuse Service Delivery Grants Fund (the Fund).

Priority four under the Fund is ‘Reducing the prevalence and impact of petrol sniffing by continuing to support the supply of low aromatic fuel to existing sites and expanding the rollout to sites in the Top End of the Northern Territory, East Kimberley in Western Austrafia and Gulf of Carpentaria and Cape York regions of Queensland’,

A total of $115.86 million over five years commencing in 2011-12 has been allocated to priority four under the Fund.

Total Administered Funding — Combating Petrol Sniffing

2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | Total
(m) ) | Gm) | (Bm)


b)

This allocation has been set aside to fund specific petrol sniffing projects delivered under PSPP including:

the payment of fees to produce and distribute low aromatic fuel - these fees ensure that low aromatic fuel is made available to fuel retail sites and consumers at a price equivalent to regular unleaded petrol;

establishing new bulk storage facilities to facilitate a comprehensive rollout of low aromatic fuel to sites in northern Australia;

developing and implementing communication activities to support the ongoing rollout of low aromatic fuel;

the collection of data on the prevalence of petrol sniffing; and

a small number of targeted complementary prevention and diversion programs.

As such, the Fund’s open grant round undertaken in late 2011 did not seek to award funding under priority four.

Only a small portion of funding under priority four is provided to non-government organisations for targeted prevention and diversion programs to complement the rollout of low aromatic fuel.

The following table is a summary of programs funded under priority four. It should be noted that the majority of these were existing programs consolidated into the Fund on 1 July 2011. Funding provided prior to the commencement of the Fund has also been included.
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